
MARYLAND 19 

State Table 12.-FARMS REPORTING CLASSIFIED BY NUMBER OF LIVESTOCK ON FARMS AND BY QUANTITY 
OF LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS SOLD:. CENSUSES OF 1959 AND 1954 

(Data ror cattle 811d calves on hand, cows on hand, milk oows on hnnd. and animals sold alive are based on reports for on~y a sample of (8.11\\S, Soo text] 

Item 
{For definitions and explanations, soe text) 

Cattle and calves of all ages on hand ................... ronns reportinr, .. . 
numbor •.• 

1 ...............• 0 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ro.nns reporting ... 
2 to 4 .••. , ••.•.••••..•. , ....•. , •••.•••..•. , ....• fanns reportinl!;: ••• 
!S to 9 ••••••• , ••••••••••••••• , ••••••.•••••••••••• ffUTJl.a reportin~. , . 
10 to 49 ..•• , , ...•.....• , , ..•. , •• , ....•.... , .. , .. fiUnls report.inl! •.• 

10 to 19 •••.••........••• , . , , •...•...••••••••.• f11m1s reporting ••• 
20 to 49 ••• , • , •••••••.•••• , , , , ••.•••••••••••••• f6lll1S roportinJZ. , • 

50 to 99 ••••••••••.•••••••• , ••••••.•.•.•.•••••••• farms reporting ••• 
100 or more •..••.••..•••...•••••••.••..•..••.••.. (anns reporting ..• 

100 to 109 ••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••• :o ••••••• farms reporting ••• 
200 to 499 .••...•.........••.....••••.........• fanns reporting .•• 
500 or more ••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting ••• 

Cows on hand, Including heifers that have calved ....... rnrms reportin~ ... 
number ••• 

1 ............ , .................................. farms reporting ••. 
2 ••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••.••••••••••••. farms reportinli! ••. 
3 or 4 •.• , • , •• , ..•• , ...•..........•••.•.••••.•... farms reporting •• 
5 to 9 .• , ... , .••......•....•• , . , • , ...•......•...• (arms reportinR: •• 
10 to 14 .•...• , .....• , .•...••••• , •.. , ••...•....•. farms reportinj! ••• 
15 to 19 ••.•.•••••••••••••.•••••• , ••••••••••••••• farms reportin~ •.. 
20 to 29 ••••••••• , •••.••••• , •. , •••••••••••••. , ••• farms reportin~ .•• 
30 to 49 •••••.•......... , •..... , ...............•. farms repcl'ting •.• 
50 to 74 •...•••...•.......•.......•.........•.••. rnnns reporting ••• 
75 ,to 99 ••••••••••••••••• , ••••••• , ••••••••••••••• farms reporting .•• 
100 to 191).,., ••••••••.••.••••.•••.••••••.•••.•.• fBnr.s reportinj! ••• 
200 to 490 •.•• , ••.••••.••..•••• , ••••.••••..•••••• farms reportin.!! ••• 
500 or more., .....•.•........ , •. , ......•. , .•.•... farms reporting ••. 

Milk cows on hand ........................... · ....... farms reporting .. . 
number .•• 

~:::::::::::::: ::::::::::::::::::::::: :::·::::: :: ~= :;::~~::: 
3 or 4 ..•.•....•••.•........•.•...... , , . , .....•.. fAlTns refJQrlinj2; ••. 
5 to 9, .•............................•...•.....•. fnnns reporting ••• 
10 to 14 •.......•....•..........•.......•........ farms roportin!l .•• 
15 to 19 •••.••••••.•.•• , •.•.•••...••••••.•••.•••. farms reportin~ ••• 
20 to 29 •••••••.•••••••••..• , •••• , ••••••• , ••••.•• farms reportin,l! ••• 
30 to 4~ •.. , ...••...........•. , .........••....... fnrms reportirl! ••• 
50 to 7~ .••. , ••.........•....... , ..•.... , ....•... farms reportinl!··· 
75 to 09 .•••.•••• ' ••••••••.•.•••••.•••.• '.' •• ' •.• farms rerortin,l! ••• 
100 to 199 .•••••••••••.••••••••••.•••••••.••.••.. fn.rm.s rerortin~ ••. 
200 to 409 •••.•••••.••.•.•••.•.•••.•.• , •.•.•••••• fnnr.s rerortinc; •.. 
500 or more. , ••••••.••.•...••••..•••••••.••••.•.. fflnr.s reporting ••• 

Catlle sold alive, excluding calves ..................... rarrr.s report in~ .. . 
numher .•• 

1 to 4 •••. , ••• , •••• , ••• , .•..•.• , •••••• , • , ••..••.•.• fnrrn:'l- report.ir;. ••• 
5 to 9 •••••.•••••.••••••. ' •.•.••• ' ••••••••• ' ••..•.. rnrrr.s r('!)()rlinp ••• 
10 to 19, .•• ,., ••.• ,, •••• , , , • , • , •• , , •••• , • , •• , •.•.• forms rcportin~ ••. 
20 to 211 •••••••••••.••••.•..•••••.•.•••.••••••••••• fnnns reportinp: •.• 
30 to 30 .•••.••••• , •.••••.•• , ••.••• , •••.••.••••••• , fanr.s rcrortin,c; .•• 
4.0 to 49 •••.•••• , .••.•••••••.•.•. , •.•.•.••••.•••••• fnnns teportin,o;; ••• 
50 to I)!) ••••••••••••••••••• : •••• ,., •••••••••••••••• fnrms reportin~ ••. 
100 to 1'!19 .••••••• ' •••.•••••.•.• ' •••..•••••.•.••••• fnnn.!'l rerortinp: ••• 
200 or more •• , •••.•• , ••••• ,, ••• ,., ••••• ,., ••••••••• f'Vms r('porting ••• 

Calves sold alive ..................................... ronns reporting .. . 
nurr.her ••• 

1 to 4 .••.•••.••...••..•.•••••••••.•••••••••••••••• fnrrns rcoortin!! .•• 
5 to 9 •••••..••.••.•••.•.•••...•••••.•••••• , .•••••. fBrn s re<portinr ••. 
10 to 19 .•••••••••••.••.•.••••• , ••• , •••••••••• , , •.. fnrrr.s rerortine- ••. 
20 to 29 •.••.•.•..••.••.•. , , •••••••••••.••••••••••• fnnns roportin,l! ••. 
:\0 to 30 ..•••.•.•.•.••.•••• , •.•..••.•••.••.•••••••. fnnns rcportini!' ••. 
-10 to 49, .•• ,., ••.• ,, •••••••••••• ,., •.••••••.••.••• fnnns re-porting ••• 
50 to !19 , , • , .• , .••.•.••.•• , •. , • , •• , • , , ••. , , •••••••. fo.rrros reporting ••• 
100 or more~ ..•••••••• , •.• , ••••••••.••• ,, ..•••••.•• fnnns reporting •.• 

100 to 190 •.•..•••••••••.••••••.••••••• ' •••••••.• rnnn~ r('portinr.: ..• 
200 or moro ••••.••••..••••••••••••••.•••••••••••• fnnns rof'(lrtinr ••• 

Hogs and pigs of all ages on hand ...................... rnnns l'<'portin~ .. . 
numlK>r .•• 

1 to fl •••.••• , •••••..•.••..•••..••.•..••••••••••.•• fnrms reportin~ ••• 
10 to 24 ••.••••••..••••.•.••••.••... , •••••.••.••••• fA.mlS rrportinl! ••. 
25 to .f!), , •••• , ••.• , , •.••.• , ••• , •.• ,. , ••.•••. , , .••• fam1S rcrorting,,. 
50 to 9!l ••••••••••••.•..••••••.••••••••••••.••.•••. fnrms rr>portinf! ..• 
100 to l!l!l ••••• , •.••••.••••••••• , ••.•••.•..•••••••• fam1~ rc~rting .•. 
200 to .J~Il,,,,,.,.,,,,., .. ,,,,.,,.,,,,,,, , , ... , ... , fnm!S rcrortinl! •.. 
500 Lo 90~ ... ,, ...... , .... , ,, . , . , .... , .......... , .. fnrr.:::t rC"portinr. .•. 
1,000 or more<,., ••••••••...••• ,,, •..•...•••••..•••. fnm>s rc-portinl! .•• 

Litters farrowed, December 1. previous year, 
to November 30, Census year. .............. , .......... fnm1s tC'!\Ortinl! ..• 

1 .•....• , ...... , ...................••.•.•......... f'lm.~ tt'J'Ortin~ ••. 
2 ......•.•.........................•.............. fnml!'l r('f)()rtinr. •.• 
3 .•.•..•....... , ...........•..•..•................ fnm:s r('portifle •.. 
•I, •.•..•.•••••.•.••.•.••.• , •••.•.•.•.•••.••.•..•.. fnmo~ r<'rortin~: .•. 
5 .... , . , ... , .. , ...• , ... , . , . , , .. , .. , , . ,. , . , . , .•.... fnnr,:; n•portin~ .• , 

~-::: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ~~~: ~~~:~~::: 
~ •••.•.• , .•• , ••••.•••••••••••••.•••• , • , .•••••••••• fnm.s ['('portinJ! ... 
9., .... , ... , . , , .. , , , .... , , , . , ... , . , , , , , .. , ... , , ... fnnw• r<'portin~: •.• 
10 or moi'C'., ••••.•••.•••..•. , •••.•.•.• , • , • , • , .•••.• f'll111.o.~: r<'!10rtinJ!.,. 

10 to 10. , .•.••....•..•••.•.•.•••.•.•.•••....•••• fnrms t<'portin,l! .• 
20 to 30., .. , •... , , , , •.. , , , , . , , . , ........•.•..... fnrn,:'l- r(-'porlin!! ••. 
~0 to 6!l .•.. , •.. , .. , •• , • , ••.•••..••.• , ••.•.•••••• fnm:~ ['('rortin_!! .•. 
70 to 011 •• ,,., •••• , • , ••.• , , • , ••••• , •••.•••••••••• fnnns ro:>Ortin;r ••• 
100 or mort>.,,.,,, •• , ••.• ,,., ••••.•..•.•••••..••• fnmos reportinJ! ••• 

NA Not available. 

State total 

1059 

15,853 
482,478 

952 
2,473 
2,519 
6,803 
2,379 
4,424 
2,357 

749 
646 
85 
18 

13,942 
248,526 

2,219 
1,594 
1,570 
1,647 
1,088 

914 
1,888 
1,967 

721 
199 
114 

20 
1 

11,323 
199,455 

2,203 
1,613 
1,327 

798 
582 
703 

1,476 
1,748 

610 
160 

.~~ 
9,621 

103,315 
4,935 
2,360 
1,207 

470 
253 
105 
180 

59 
52 

10,322 
134,179 

3,Mfl 
1,862 
2,557 
1,365 

561 
261 
196 

33 
22 
11 

11,468 
216,595 

6,466 
2,766 
1,308 

618 
2!J7 

84 
15 

4 

5,309 
1,016 
1,042 

567 
570 
273 
318 
169 
228 
124 

1,002 
688 
213 

69 
19 
13 

1954 

21,782 
513,644 

2,138 
4,599 
2,978 
9,16:3 

NA 
NA 

2,294 
610 

NA 
NA 
NA 

19,793 
277,454 

3,782 
2,534 
2,378 
2,504 
1,925 
1,474 
2,428 
1,893 

610 
151 

89 
25 

17,362 
224,240 

3,837 
2,567 
2,269 
1,837 
1,250 
1,181 
2,081 
1,681 

509 
104 

46 

11,185 
100,863 

6,062 
2,460 
1,530 

508 
179 
140 
214 

81 
11 

13,735 
143,420 

5,405 
2,677 
3,411 
1,364 

448 
187 
214 

29 
NA 
NA 

16,193 
230,756 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

7,047 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
IIA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

Item 
(For definitions and explanations, see text) 

Hogs and pigs sold alive .............................. ram1s rcportinr .. . 
number ••• 

1 to 4 ••••••••.•••••..•.•••••••.••••••••.••••.•••• fanns reportinr,:.,. 
5 to !) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Ca.rms reportinrr ••. 
10 to 10 •••••••••••.•• , .••••••••••••••••••••••••.• fam1s reportin~ ••• 
20 to 29 ••••.•••••••••••.•.•••••.•••.••••••••.•••. farms reportin~ ••• 
~0 to 39 ......•........•.•.. : ••.•...•.•••..•••.... fanns reporting ••• 
40 to 49 •••..•••.••••.•.••••••••••••..•••• · •••••.•• farms reporting ••. 
50 to 90 .•••.•••••••.•.•••••••..•.••••••••••.••••• fanns reportine ••• 
100 to 199 ...•.••. , ...•..........•...•............ fanns reporting ..• 
200 or more ••••.....•••••.•..•••••• , •••••••••••••• farms reporting ••• 

200 to 499 ••.•.••• ,., •••••••••••.•• , ••. ,, ••••••. farrng reportinr. .•. 
500 to 909 ••••••••••• , ••• , ••••.••.••••.•••••.. , • farms reportinJZ •• , 
1,000 or more. , • , •.•.•• , ...••••••• , ••••..•••••••• fanns reporting ••• 

Sheep and lambs of all ages on hand .•.•......•......... ronns repating ... 
number ••• 

Under 25 ...............•.......•...•...... , ....... farms reporting .. . 
25 to 99., ....•..•. , ....•..•..............•..•..•. farms reJX>ri.ing ••• 
J.OO to 299 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• fanns reporting ... 
300 to 999 •••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting ••• 
1,000 to 1,999 .••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••.• ranns reporting .. . 
2,000 to 4,999 •.•••••••.•••.•••.••••.••..•••.•••• ,. fanns reporting .. . 
5,000 or more ...•...... , .............•..•........•. fanns reporting •. , 

Wool shorn (excluding lambs wool) ..•...•....•.••.••.•. ronns reportinr ... 
pounds ••• 

t 1nder 1,000 pounds •••••••••••••••.•••.•••••••••••• tanns reporting ••• 
1,000 to 2,49P pounds •••••••••••••.•.•••• , ••••••••• farms rerorting ... 
2,500 to 4,999 pounds ••••••••••••••••. · ••••••••••••• Ce.nns reporting ••• 
5,000 to 9,999 pounds .••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• fanns reporting .. . 
10,000 to 19,990 pounds ............................ f&liM reporting .. . 
20,000 to 49,999 pounds ••••••.••••••••••••••••••••• farms rep:m.ing ••• 
50,000 or more pounds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting .•. 

Chickens 4 months old and ove1 on hand ................ rarms reporting .. . 
number, •• 

l.!nder 50 ••••••••••••••••..••••••.•.•••••••••••••.• fl'll1Tis re~XJrting ••. 
50 to 99 •••.••••..••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••• fanns reporting ••• 
100 to 399 ••••••••••• , •••••.••••..••••••••••••.••• fo.nns reporting ••• 
400 to 799 . , •••• , •• , •••••••. , •••.••••••.••••••• , •• farms reportin,-, •• 
800 to 1,599 •••••••••.••••••••••••.••••••••••••...• fnnns reporting ••• 
1,600 to 3,199 •.•••.•.•••••.••..••••••••••.•••••••• farms rep>rting ••• 
3,200 or moro ••••••••... , ••.•••• , •••••.•.•••••••• , • forms reportinq •• , 

3,200 to 6,399 •.•••••••••.••••••••.•••••••••.••.• fanus repOrting .•. 
6,400 or more ••••••••.••••.••.••.•.••••••.•.••••• fanns reportinl! ••• 

Broilers (chickens) stild .....•••....•••••••.••.•.••... rarms reportin~ ... 
number ••• 

Under 2,000 ••••••••••••••••.•.•••.••••••••.••••••• farms reporting ••• 
2,000 to &,9D9. , ••••••••••••••.•••.••••••••••••••.• farms reporting ••• 
4,000 to 7,099 ••••••••••.••• , ••.•••••••••••••••••.• farms reportinr,.,. 
8,000 to 15,999 •••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••.••••• fanns reportinf: ••• 
16,000 to 29,999 •.•••.••.•••••••••••••.••.••••.•••• farms reportinl! ••• 
30,000 to 59,999 •••••••••••...•••••.• , •••••.••.•••• farms reporting ••• 
60,000 to 99,999 ..••••••••••.••.••.•••.•••.•••••••• Canna reporting ••• 
100,000 or more •••••••••••••••••..•••.•••••• ,, ••••• farms reporting ••• 

Chickens (other than broilers) sold ..................... rarms reporting .. . 
number •.• 

Under 50 •••••••••••••••••••••..••••••••••••..••••• fanns reporting ••• 
50 to 99 •••••••••••.•••••••••.••.••••••••••••••..• fanns reporting, •• 
100 to 399 •.•••••••..••••••••..••.••• , ..• , •.•••••• fanns reporting •.• 
400 to 799 ••••.•••.•.••••••••.••••.•••.•• , , ••....• fnnns reporting ••. 
800 to 1,59!1 •••••••••..•••••••..•••••••..••• , •.•••• fnnns reporting ... 
1,600 to 3,19D ........... , ......................... farms reporting: ... 
3,200 to 6,300 ..•..•.•••••.••••••••••••.••••••••.•• fnnns reportin~ ••• 
6,40(1 to 9,999., ••.••••..•••••••••••.•••••••.••..•. farms reporting •• , 
10,000 or more.,. , ...•••. , •••••.•••• , •••••••••••••• fnnns reportinr, •• , 

Chicken eggs sold ................................... ranns reportinl! ... 
dozens,,, 

i'~l~ ~~ :~:::::::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ~:: ::~~~;: :: 
~('(I to 7!l9 Jozt'ns •...............•... , •.... , ... , ... fnnr..s reporting ... 
800 to 1,5!)1) dozens ................. , ... , •• , ....... fnnns reportinj! ••. 

;:: : !:~~~ ~~::~: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ~= =~~::: 
5,000 or more dozens •••.•••.••••..••• , •••••••••••.• fArms reportinl! ••• 

~E~I~~I~I~~~:::::::::::::::::::::::::::: t§§g::: 
Turkeys raised ••.••••.•.•••••.• , •.•.•.•••.••••..•••. fnnm::. reportinl! •.• 

numOOr •• , 

;~~~~··································~~~··· 

State total 

1059 1954 

6,698 
222,466 

880 
922 

1,898 
970 
525 
381 
679 
276 
167 
145 

22 

1,367 
38,014 

853 
470 
41 

3 

1,224 
206,002 

1,214 
8 
2 

14,073 
2,093,034 

7,270 
2,748 
3,082 

535 
256 
122 

60 
41 
19 

1,652 
80,823,000 

6 
37 

113 
274 
335 
461 
256 
170 

5,055 
1,083,363 

1,419 
1,311 
1,783 

309 
143 
57 
23 
4 
6 

7,055 
18,205,423 

1,256 
1,889 
1,055 
1,104 

168 
871 
712 
358 
198 
113 

43 

720 
237,970 

488 
151 

21 
22 
38 
21 
15 

2 

~ 

8,098 
211,710 

1,349 
1,399 
2,397 
1,050 

570 
319 
666 
238 
110 

NA 
NA 
NA 

1,695 
45,193 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

22,473 
2,706,466 

10,174 
5,148 
5,920 

804 
306 

80 
41 
NA 
NA 

1,658 
46,094,361 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 

7,053 
1,375,163 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

11,367 
17,773,443 

2,005 
3,472 
1,986 
1,723 

248 
1,215 

718 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

2,019 
702,579 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 


	00000045.tif

