## MARYLAND

## State Table 12.—FARMS REPORTING CLASSIFIED BY NUMBER OF LIVESTOCK ON FARMS AND BY QUANTITY OF LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS SOLD: CENSUSES OF 1959 AND 1954

[Data for cattle and calves on hand, cows on hand, milk cows on hand, and animals sold alive are based on reports for only a sample of farms. See text]

Item (For definitions and explanations, see text)	State total		Item (For definitions and explanations, see text)	State total	
	1959	1954	(For definitions and explanations, see text)	1959	1954
	16 052	22 882	Hogs and pigs sold alive	6,698	8,09
Cattle and calves of all ages on hand	15,853 482,478	21,782 513,644	number	222,466	211,71
1farms reporting	952	2,138	1 to 4 farms reporting	880	1,34
2 to 4 farms reporting	2,473	4,599	5 to 9	922	1,39
5 to 9 farms reporting	2,519	2,978	10 to 19 farms reporting	1,898	2,39
10 to 49 farms reporting	6,803	9,163	20 to 29 farms reporting	970	1,05
10 to 19	2,379	NA.	30 to 39	525	57 31
20 to 49 farms reporting	4,424	NA O OOA	40 to 49 farms reporting	381	66
50 to 99 farms reporting	2,357	2,294	50 to 90	679 276	23
100 or more	749 646	610 NA	200 or more farms reporting.	167	11
100 to 109 farms reporting	85	NA NA	200 or more	145	N
200 to 499	18	NA NA	500 to 999	22	N
500 or more			1.000 or more		N
Cows on hand, including heifers that have calved farms reporting	13,942	19,793	1,000 01 11.20 11.1		
number	248,526	277,454	Sheep and lambs of all ages on hand farms reporting	1,367	1,69
1	2,219 1,594	3,782 2,534	number	38,014	45,19
2 farms reporting 3 or 4 farms reporting	1,570	2,378	Under 25	853	N
5 to 9	1,647	2,504	25 to 99	470	N
10 to 14	1,088	1,925	100 to 299	41	N
15 to 19	914	1,474	300 to 999 farms reporting	3	N
20 to 29 farms reporting	1,888	2,428	1,000 to 1,999 farms reporting		N
30 to 49 farms reporting	1,967	1,893	2,000 to 4,999		N
50 to 74 farms reporting	721	610	5,000 or more		N
75.to 99	199	151			
100 to 190	114	89	Wool shorn (excluding lambs wool)	1,224	N.
200 to 499	20	25	pounds	206,002	N
500 or more farms reporting	1		Under 1,000 pounds	1,214	N
Milk cows on hand	11,323	17,362	1,000 to 2,499 pounds	8	N
number	199,455	224,240	2,500 to 4,999 pounds	2	N N
1 farms reporting	2,203	3,837	5,000 to 9,999 pounds		N. N.
2	1,613	2,567 2,269	20,000 to 19,000 pounds	:::1	N.
3 or 4	1,327	1,837	50,000 or more pounds farms reporting farms re	:::1	N.
10 to 14	582	1,250	SULTON OF HOME POMINGS.		
15 to 19	703	1,181	Chickens & gentles old and over an hand	24 000	20 /8
20 to 20	1,476	2,081	Chickens 4 months old and over on hand	14,073	22,47 2 <b>.7</b> 06,46
30 to 49	1,748	1,681	Under 50. farms reporting.	2,093,034 7,270	10,17
50 to 74 farms reporting	610	509	50 to 99	2,748	5,14
75 to 99 farms reporting	160	104	100 to 399	3,082	5,92
100 to 199 farms reporting	91	١	400 to 799 fearns reporting	535	80-
200 to 499 fam:s reporting	12	} 46	800 to 1,599 farms reporting	256	30
500 or more	• • • •	,	1,600 to 3,199	122	84
Cattle sold alive, excluding calves forms reporting	9,621	11,185	3,200 or more	60	4:
number	103,315	100,863	3,200 to 6,399	41	N
1 to 4	4,935	6,062	6,400 or more	19	N.
5 to 9	2,360	2,460		1	
10 to 19	1,207	1,530	Broilers (chickens) sold	1,652	1,65
20 to 20 farms reporting	470	508	. number	80,823,000	46,094,36
30 to 39	253	179	Under 2,000	6	N.
40 to 49	105	140	2,000 to 3,999 farms reporting	37	N
50 to 99 farms reporting	180	214	4,000 to 7,999	113	N
100 to 190 farms reporting	59	81	8,000 to 15,999	274	N
200 or more	52	11	30,000 to 59,999	335 461	N
Calves sold alive	10,322	13,735	60,000 to 99,999	256	N
number	134,179	143,420	100,000 or more	170	N
1 to 4	3,487	5,405		1,0 /	
5 to 9	1,862	2,677	Chickens (other than broilers) sold	E 055	7 05
10 to 19 farms reporting	2,557	3,411	number	5,055 1,083,363	7,05 1,375,16
20 to 29 farms reporting	1,365	1,364	Under 50	1,419	1,375,16. N
30 to 39 farms reporting	561	448	50 to 99	1,311	N.
40 to 49 farms reporting	261	187	100 to 399	1,783	N.
50 to 99	196	214	400 to 799 farms reporting	309	N
100 or more	33 22	29 NA	800 to 1,599	143	N
200 or more	22	NA NA	1,600 to 3,190	57	N.
goo or more turns reperson		NA.	3,200 to 6,399	23	N.
Hogs and pigs of all ages on hand	11,468	16,193	6,400 to 9,999	4	N.
number	216,595	230,756	turns reporting	6	N
1 to 9 farms reporting	6,466	NA	Chicken some sold		
10 to 24 farms reporting	2,766	NA.	Chicken eggs sold	7,055	11,36
25 to 49 farms reporting	1,308	NA	dozens.,,	18,205,423	17,773,44
50 to 99 farms reporting	618	NA.	Under 100 dozens farms reporting	1,256	2,00
100 to 109	207	NA.	100 to 300 dozens	1,889	3,47
200 to 499	84	NA NA	800 to 1,599 dozens farms reporting farms repo	1,055	1,98
500 to 909	15	NA NA	1,000 to 1,000 dozens farms reporting.	1,104	1,72
1,000 or more	4	NA.	2,000 to 4,999 dozens	871	24 1,21
Litters farrowed, December 1, previous year,			5,000 or more dozens	712	71
to November 30, Census year	5,309	7,047	5,000 to 9,999 dozens farms reporting	358	, i
1	1,016	NA.	10,000 to 19,999 dozens farms reporting	198	1
2	1,042	NA.	20,000 to 49,999 dozens	113	ì
3	567 570	NA NA	50,000 or more dozens	43	ì
4	273	NA NA			
6	318	NA. NA	Turkeys raised	720	2.0
7	169	NA NA	number	237,970	2,0 702, <i>5</i>
8	228	NA NA	Under 50 farms reporting.	488	702,5
9	124	NA NA	50 to 399 farms reporting	151	i
10 or more	1,002	NA NA	100 to 790 farms reporting	21	
10 to 19	688	NA NA	800 to 1,599 farms reporting	22	
90 to 30 fames reporting	213	NA NA	1,600 or more	38	,
	69	NA.	1,600 to 3,190	21	3
40 to 69	1 69				
40 to 80. farms reporting. 70 to 90. farms reporting. 100 or more farms reporting.	19	NA NA	3,200 to 9,999. farms reporting 10,000 or more. farms reporting	15	N